CHFP025

Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably ın black type, or bold block lettering

*insert full name of Company

COMPANIES FORM No. 395

00400150

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage or charge.

Pursuant to section 395 of the Companies Act 1985

To the Registrar of Companies (Address overleaf - Note 6)

For official use

Company number

00478794

٥٤

Name of company

YATES GROUP LIMITED

Date of creation of the charge

21 AUGUST 2007

Description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge (note 2)

Legal Charge supplemental to a Debenture dated 20 May 2005 made between the Company (1) and the Security Trustee (2)

Amount secured by the mortgage or charge

Please refer to part 2 of the attached Continuation Sheet

Names and addresses of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge

Dresdner Bank AG, London Branch c/o Dresdner Kleinwort Wasserstein of PO Box 18075, Riverbank House, 2 Swan Lane, London ("the Security Trustee")

Postcode EC4R 3UX

Presentor's name address and reference (if any)

Slaughter and May (Ref GPW/LJM)

One Bunhill Row

London EC1Y8YY

PLBASE RETURN VIA **CH LONDON COUNTER** For official Use (02/00) Mortgage Section

Post room



24/08/2007 **COMPANIES HOUSE**

Time critical reference

Ple	ase refer to Part 3 of the attached Continuation Sheet	write in this margin
NB	Please refer to Part 1 of the attached Continuation Sheet for definitions	Please complete legibly, preferab in black type, or bold block lettering
artı	culars as to commission allowance or discount (note 3)	
		A fee is payable to Companies
Sign	ed Saughter and May Date 23 August 2007	House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage
)n b	ehalf of XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	or charge (See Note 5)
Not	es	f delete as appropriate
•	The original instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge, together with these prescribed particulars correctly completed must be delivered to the Registrar of Companies within 21 days after the date of creation of the charge (section 395) if the property is situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom delivery to the Registrar must be effected within 21 days after the date on which the instrument could in due course of post, and if dispatched with due diligence, have been received in the United Kingdom (section 398). A copy of the instrument creating the charge will be accepted where the property charged is situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom (section 398) and in such cases the copy must be verified to be a correct copy either by the company or by the person who has delivered or sent the copy to the Registrar. The verification must be signed by or on behalf of the person giving the verification and where this is given by a body corporate it must be signed by an officer of that body. A verified copy will also be accepted where section 398(4) applies (property situate in Scotland or Northern Ireland) and Form No. 398 is submitted.	
2	A description of the instrument, eg "Trust Deed", "Debenture", "Mortgage", or "Legal charge", etc, as the case may be, should be given	
3	In this section there should be inserted the amount or rate per cent of the commission, allowance or discount (if any) paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any person in consideration of his, (a) subscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, or (b) procuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute or conditional, for any of the debentures included in this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the debentures should not be entered.	
4	If any of the spaces in this form provide insufficient space the particulars must be entered on the prescribed continuation sheet	
5	A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage or charge Cheques and Postal Orders must be made payable to Companies House	

The address of the Registrar of Companies is Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

6

Continuation Sheet to Form 395

PART 1

Definitions

In this form 395, so far as context admits, the following expressions have the following meanings

"Debenture" means the Debenture dated 20 May 2005 between Laurel Pub Pikco Limited (1) Laurel Pub Bidco Limited (as the Parent) (2) Laurel Pub Bidco Limited, Laurel Pub Pikco Limited, Laurel High Street Estates Pubs Limited Laurel High Street Bars Limited, Sapphire Property Portfolios Limited, The Laurel Pub Company Limited, Yates Bidco Limited, the Company, Yates's Wine Lodges Limited, Yates Brothers Limited and Ha¹ Ha¹ Bar & Canteen Limited (the Original Obligers) (3) Dresdner Bank AG, London Branch (the Security Trustee) (4)

"Facility Agreement" means the £241,103,944 senior term, revolving, guarantee and second lien facility agreement dated on 20 May 2005 as amended and restated by a supplemental agreement dated 23 June 2005 and made between the Laurel Pub Bidco Limited (as Borrower) (1) Kaupthing Bank hf and Dresdner Bank AG, London Branch (as Mandated Lead Arrangers) (2) with Dresdner Bank AG, London Branch (as Agent and Security Trustee) (3)

"Finance Document" bears the meaning given to it in the Facility Agreement and includes amongst other agreements the Facility Agreement

"Charged Property" means the Property specified in Part 3 of this Continuation Sheet

"Secured Liabilities" means all present and future obligations and liabilities of the Obligor (whether actual or contingent and whether owed jointly or severally or in any other capacity whatever) which are, or are expressed to be, or may become, due, owing or payable to the Security Trustee (whether for its own account or as agent or trustee for the Secured Parties) or to any of the other Secured Parties under or in connection with any of the Finance Documents, together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Security Trustee or any other Finance Party which are, or are expressed to be, or may become due, owing or payable by any Obligor under or in connection with any Finance Document, except for any obligations or liabilities which, if they did constitute part of the Secured Liabilities, would result in the Debenture (or any part thereof) contravening section 151 of the Companies Act 1985

"Security Trustee" means the person from time to time appointed and holding office as such pursuant to the Intercreditor Agreement, being, at the date of the Supplemental Debenture, Dresdner Bank AG, London Branch

در څوو

T | ^

PART 2

Amount Secured by the Mortgage or Charge

All present and future obligations and liabilities of the Obligor (whether actual or contingent and whether owed jointly or severally or in any other capacity whatever) which are, or are expressed to be, or may become, due owing or payable to the Security Trustee (whether for its own account or as agent or trustee for the Secured Parties) or to any of the other Secured Parties under or in connection with any of the Finance Documents, together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Security Trustee or any other Finance Party which are, or are expressed to be, or may become due, owing or payable by any Obligor under or in connection with any Finance Document, except for any obligations or liabilities which, if they did constitute part of the Secured Liabilities, would result in the Debenture (or any part thereof) contravening section 151 of the Companies Act 1985 (the "Secured Liabilities")

PART 3

Short Particulars of all property mortgaged or charged

No	Location	Address	Title Number
1	Cheltenham	Promenade House, Clarence Parade	GR181729
2	Lancaster	3 The Blob Shop, Dalton Square	LA806315
3	York	Ha Ha, 13-17 New Street	NYK235252
4	Leamington Spa	44-46 Warwick Street	WK362219
5	Windsor	Ha Ha, 40 Windsor Royal Station	BK354690
6	Norwich	7/9 Queen Street	NK231121
7	London	Ha Ha, 43-51 (odd), Great Titchfield Street	NGL769024
8	St Helens	Chalon Way, West St Helens	MS456515
9	Epsom	Public House, The Lifestyle Centre, Waterloo Road	SY704653
10	Clapham Junction	276-288 Lavender Hill and 2 and 4 Mossbury Road	TGL175551
11	Walsall	27-29 Leicester Street, Walsall	WM719234
12	Cannock	77 High Street	SF422949
13	Leeds	24-28 Boar Lane	WYK569021
14	Reading	32-36 Kings Road	BK353200
15	Canterbury	7 St Margaret's Street	K818285
16	Solihull	62-66 Station Road	WM651672
17	Halıfax	19 and 21 Silver Street	WYK614112
18	Cardiff	Jackson Hall, Westgate Street	WA976256
19	Portsmouth	Unit R05a Gunwharf Quays	PM7191 and PM7195

13 see x a L

20	Oxford	51/53 George Street	ON200372
21	Tamworth	2 Lower Gungate	SF359899
22	London	Thistle Hotel, 6 Villiers Street	NGL810745
23	Guildford	16/17 North Street, Guildford	SY678646 and SY681468





CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 401(2) of the Companies Act 1985

COMPANY No 00478794

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A LEGAL CHARGE DATED THE 21st AUGUST 2007 AND CREATED BY YATES GROUP LIMITED FOR SECURING ALL MONIES DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE OBLIGOR TO DRESDNER BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH (THE SECURITY TRUSTEE) OR TO ANY OF THE OTHER SECURED PARTIES ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER UNDER THE TERMS OF THE AFOREMENTIONED INSTRUMENT CREATING OR EVIDENCING THE CHARGE WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART XII OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1985 ON THE 24th AUGUST 2007

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 31st AUGUST 2007

P Mani.



